

## ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India



Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SXPC/2024-25/1424 07 November 2024

## Office Bearers of Xavier's Photography Club 2024-25

Photography is an art form that captures fleeting moments and turns them into enduring memories. **Photography Club** at St. Xavier's College Jaipur, plays an important role in fostering creativity, developing technical skills, and promoting a sense of community among its members.

We are excited to announce that the following students have been selected as Core Committee members of SXPC for the session2024-25

| SXPC 2024-25   |                     |                     |                              |
|----------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|
| CORE COMMITTEE |                     |                     |                              |
| S.NO           | NAME                | CLASS               | POST                         |
| 1              | Divya Sharma        | B.A Pass Course III | Coordinator (Photography)    |
| 2              | Chirag Menghwani    | BBA III             | Coordinator (Cinematography) |
| 3              | Aayush              | BBA 2               | Assistant Coordinator        |
| 4              | Neeharika Choudhary | B.Com 2             | Assistant Coordinator        |

**Teacher Coordinator** 

Dr Arpita Banerjee (photographyclub@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/SXPC/2024-25/1425-1429

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, SXPC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur